
2010‐2011 Ontario Community Sport Councils

Council Representatative Contact Website Phone#

Brantford Pat Shewchuk pshewchuk@brantford.ca  www.brantfordtco.ca (519)756‐1500 ext. 5506

Burlington Mary Nichol mnichol@sympatico.ca  www.burlingtonsportalliance.com (905) 335‐7724

Guelph Chuck Miller charles.miller@sympatico.ca www.sacguelph.com (519)763‐6029

Hamilton Glen Hall info@sporthamilton.com www.sporthamilton.com (905)765‐2882

Huntsville John Cowan jscowan@sympatico.ca www.muskokasport.ca (705) 789‐4448

Kingston Linda Whitfield info@sportkingston.ca www.sportkingston.ca  (613) 546‐1359

Kitchener‐Waterloo John Cooper john.cooper@kitchener.ca www.kitchener.ca (519) 741‐2688
Brian Horn bhorn@golden.net 

London Jim Allen sportscouncil@westernfair.com www.londonsportscouncil.ca (519) 438‐7203 ext. 370

Markham Paul Jurbala info@markhamsportcouncil.com www.markhamsportcouncil.com (905) 472‐6717

Mississauga Catherine Holland info@sportmississauga.org www.sportsmississauga.org (905) 267‐3536

Niagara Scott McRoberts info@niagarasportcommission.com www.niagarasportcommission.com (905) 354‐5557

North Bay Heather Chambers info@sportnorthbay.ca www.sportnorthbay.ca (705) 474‐7681

Oakville Cathy Watt sportoakville@gmail.com www.sportoakville.ca (905) 815‐6160

Oshawa Debbie Turpin chairperson@nascsportsoshawa.org www.nascsportsoshawa.org (905) 721‐9216

Ottawa www.ottawasportcouncil.com

Sarnia Vicky Praill vpraill@tourimssarnialambton.com www.sarniasports.com 1‐800‐265‐0316

Sault Ste. Marie Erica Aceti ace_gurl09@hotmail.com www.saultsportscouncil.ca (705) 759‐2554

Sudbury Susan Levesque susan.levesque@sudbury.ca www.sportlink.ca (705) 674‐4455 ext. 4434

Thunder Bay John Cameron jcameron@thunderbay.ca www.thunderbay.ca 1‐800‐667‐8386

Toronto Jeff Carmichael info@torontosportscouncil.com www.torontosportscouncil.com (416) 691‐7438


